

02.05.2025

Present: Ms. Rani Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the DH through
VC.
None for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that steps could not be taken due to her personal difficulty.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the DH, warrants of attachment be issued against the salary account of Judgment Debtor, bearing account no. 030712010001664 maintained in Union Bank, Karol Bagh Branch currently posted as Safai Karamchari at Municipal Corporation of Delhi, Block-11, Kalyanpuri, Delhi-110092 to the extent of 1/3rd share of his salary on filing of PF. DH shall file an affidavit along-with PF that there is no stay from the Higher Court on the present execution proceedings.

The concerned official from the Accounts Department of MCD is directed to file report on the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the Decree Holder is directed to file the latest statement of outstanding amount.

Put up for report on warrants on **25.07.2025**.

Steps be taken within one week from today.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/02.05.2025