

EX 24/23
STATE BANK OF INDIA
Vs.
KISHAN

25.07.2025

Present : Ms. Rani Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for DH-Bank.
(Joined through VC)
JD in person.

Report not filed on behalf of the employer of JD i.e.
MCD in compliance of order dated 02.05.2025.

Issue show cause notice to the concerned official
from the Accounts Department of MCD to provide explanation
for non-filing of report in compliance of said order for the next
date of hearing.

JD submits that he will make the payment of entire
decreetal amount within two months from today.

At request of JD, put up for payment of decreetal
amount/ further proceedings on **24.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.07.2025