

EX 24/23
STATE BANK OF INDIA
Vs.
KISHAN

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. Ravi Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for DH through
VC.
JD in person.

Matter not settled in Lok Adalat as none present on
behalf of parties before Lok Adalat.

Ld. Counsel for DH/SBI submits that on last date of
hearing, directions were given to the MCD/employer of JD to
directly deposit the attached amount in the account of DH,
however, till date no amount has been deposited in the account of
DH.

In view thereof, issue court notice to the concerned
Officer, Accounts Department, MCD, Shahdara South, Delhi to
appear in court on next date of hearing.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for DH to file
appropriate application seeking arrest of JD.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.01.2026