

EX 24/23
STATE BANK OF INDIA
Vs.
KISHAN

20.03.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None for DH.

JD in person.

Mr. Vijay, Dealing Assistant, MCD, SSZ is present.

Reply in compliance of order dated 13.02.2026 along-with two cheques bearing nos.380493 and 242141 amounting to Rs.28,760/- filed on behalf of employer of JD-MCD. The same are taken on record.

Time sought by JD to address arguments on the show cause notice.

Since none appeared for DH- Bank, put up for arguments on show cause notice/ further proceedings on 15.05.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.03.2026