

EX 24/23
STATE BANK OF INDIA
VS
KISHAN

04.06.2026

File is taken up today on request of Ld. Counsel for DH to place on record authority letter issued in the name of Sh. Krishna Gopal, Advocate to collect the Original Demand Drafts.

Present : Ms. Rani Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC as well as Sh. Krishna Gopal, Advocate in person.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for DH that due to some personal difficulty, she is unable to come to the Court to collect the demand draft, therefore, Sh. Krishna Gopal, Advocate is authorized by the concerned branch of DH bank to collect the the said demand drafts.

Perusal of the record shows that two demand drafts were placed on record by the MCD i.e, employer of JD, however, one of the aforesaid demand draft has already been expired, therefore, the demand draft no. 242141 is released to the person present in the Court duly authorized by concerned branch of DH Bank.

Nazir is directed to send the another demand draft no. 380493 to the employeer of JD for revalidation of the same.

Put up on date already fixed i.e, 17.07.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.06.2026